TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM442162

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		07/31/2017	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AXXIOM MANUFACTURING, INC.	
Street Address:	11927 S. Hwy 6	
City:	Raleigh	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77545	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4044511	ERGO-LADDER
Registration Number:	3942386	MICROVALVE
Registration Number:	3914370	AXXIOM
Registration Number:	3869166	MV 2
Registration Number:	3839479	COMBOVALVE
Registration Number:	3761051	S
Registration Number:	3872034	THOMPSON
Registration Number:	3894475	HALOK
Registration Number:	3779957	AXXIOM
Registration Number:	3920179	AXXIOM
Registration Number:	2691286	SCHMIDT
Serial Number:	85494450	AXX
Serial Number:	85389295	PICOVALVE
Serial Number:	85162729	TRIAXX
Serial Number:	85389303	NANO VALVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9197814865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006148 FRAME: 0642 900420172

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (919)781-4000

Email: ip@wyrick.com

Correspondent Name: DEVON E. WHITE

Address Line 1: 4101 Lake Boone Trail, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Devon E. White
SIGNATURE:	/DEW/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=AxxiomSR6Trademark#page1.tif source=AxxiomSR6Trademark#page2.tif source=AxxiomSR6Trademark#page3.tif

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made and effective as of July 31, 2017 and granted by Texas Capital Bank, National Association, a national banking association ("Lender") in favor of Axxiom Manufacturing, Inc., a North Carolina corporation ("Borrower").

WHEREAS, Lender and Borrower were parties to a certain Security Agreement dated as of January 31, 2012 (the "Security Agreement") and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 16, 2012 at Reel 4718, Frame 0633, under which Borrower granted Lender a security interest in Borrower's trademarks, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Security Interest"); and

WHEREAS, Borrower has promptly paid and performed all its Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), and Lender desires to release and terminate the Security Interest as to the trademarks listed on Schedule A; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates the Security Interests and releases to Borrower all interest which lender possesses or is otherwise entitled to in the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto by virtue of the Security Agreement.

[Signature page follows]

16020.31-987448 v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest effective as the date first above written.

LENDER:

TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name:

itle: ジナ(

16020.31-987448 v1

Schedule A

and the second s		managari da
Trademark	Reg. No.	Registration Date
ERGO-LADDER	4044511	October 25, 2011
MICROVALVE	3942386	April 5, 2011
AXXIOM	3914370	February 1, 2011
MV 2	3869166	November 2, 2010
COMBOVALVE	3839479	August 24, 2010
S	3761051	March 16, 2010
THOMPSON	3872034	November 9, 2010
HALOK	3894475	December 21, 2010
AXXIOM	3779957	April 27, 2010
AXXIOM	3920179	February 15, 2011
SCHMIDT	2691286	February 25, 2003

	Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
	AXX	85494450	December 13, 2011
	PICOVALVE	85389295	August 4, 2011
-	TRIAXX	85162729	October 27, 2010
	NANO VALVE	85389303	August 4, 2011

16020.31-987448 v1

RECORDED: 09/06/2017